
 

 

Mannok Holdings Designated Activity Company 
2nd floor, 1-2 Victoria Buildings 

Haddington Road 
Dublin 4 

 D04 XN32 
(the "Issuer") 

 

 
 

Cayman Islands Stock Exchange 
Third Floor, SIX, Cricket Square 
P.O. Box 2408 
Grand Cayman  
KY1-1105 
Cayman Islands 
(the "Exchange") 
 
 
 
17 May 2024 
 
 
 

NOTICE 
 
The Issuer refers to the admission to listing on the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange of the Class A EUR 
24,851,465.30 Subordinated Loan Notes due 17 December 2024 (the "Notes") and as described in the 
listing document dated 24 February 2015 relating to the Notes. 

Pursuant to the listing rules of the Exchange, the Issuer hereby notifies the Exchange that the maturity date 
of the Notes has been extended to 17 December 2025 pursuant to a deed of amendment dated 16 May 
2024 between, amongst others, the Issuer (as Company), Quinn Industries Holdings Luxembourg S.à r.l. 
(as LuxCo) and the Subordinated Loan Note Holders (as defined therein), amending the terms and 
conditions of the Notes. 

 
For further information in relation to the above, please contact the directors of the Issuer using the 
information below.  
 
Mannok Holdings Designated Activity Company 
2nd floor, 1-2 Victoria Buildings, Haddington Road, Dublin 4, D04 XN32 
 
 


